
#57709 XB MAD BULL
Scale:1:10  

Category: Electric
Chassis Type: DT-01

PART #        DESCRIPTION                          
0335195      Body
0335122      Chassis
0555098      Gear Case L & R
9335236      A Parts (A1-A6)
0444134      B Parts (B1-B3)
0555099      C Parts (C1-C3)
9335259      D Parts (D1-D3)
9005510      E Parts (E1-E7)
9335237      F Parts (F1-F5)
9335231      G Parts (G1-G4)
0225033      Z Parts (Z1-Z4, Z8)
9415376      Steering Arm Bag
0445169      Left Upright
0445207      Right Upright
9415375      Damper Bag
                    Front Damper x2       Rear Damper x2
9805618      Front Tires & Wheels (2 pcs. each)
9805619      Rear Tires & Wheels (2 pcs. each)
9805213      Tires (4 pcs.)
9415298      Tool Bag
9415400      Metal Parts Bag A
9415401      Metal Parts Bag B
9415402      Metal Parts Bag C
9805755      3x22mm Screw Pin (MA1 x4)
2080029      3x22mm Tapping Screw (MA2 x1)
9805573      3x18mm Step Screw (MA3 x2)
50582          3x14mm Step Screw (MA4 x5)
50577          3x10mm Tapping Screw (MA5 x10)
9805662      3x10mm Flange Tapping Screw (MA6 x5)
4305125      Motor Plate (MB1)
50602          Diff. Bevel Gear Set (MB2 x1, MB3 x2, MB4 x3, MB6 x2)
3515005      17T Pinion Gear (MB5)
0555015      1150 Plastic Bearing (MB7 x10)
9805629      3x12mm Tapping Screw (MB8 x4)
9805665      2.6x8mm Tapping Screw (MB9 x2)
9805620      3x25mm Screw (MB10 x2)
50576          3mm Grub Screw (MB11 x10)
50038          Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench, MB11 x4)
9805759      5mm Washer (MB13 x5)
3485042      Counter Shaft (MB14)
3555057      4x95mm Shaft (MB15)
3455411 *1 Drive Shaft (MB16 x1)
5305020      Steering Rod (MC1)
6275013      Switch Cover (MC2)
9805668      2.6x12mm Tapping Screw (MC3 x4)
50586          3mm Washer (MC5 x15)
9805758      2mm Washer (MC6 x5)
9805557      4mm Flange Lock Nut (MC7 x4)
9805337      Wheel Hub (MC8 x2)

4505172      Speed Controller (MD1)
5315008      Switch Rod (MD2)
7305015      Resistor (MD3)
0445768      Speed Controller Cover (MD4)
9805575      3x18mm Tapping Screw (MD5 x2)
2080030      3x8mm Flange Tapping Screw (MD6 x1)
50197          Snap Pin Set (Large x10, Small x5)
9805666      Receiver Switch
50171          Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape
50595          Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)
87023          Switch Lubricant
87025          Ceramic Grease
7435044      Motor
6095003      Antenna Pipe (30cm) 
7252144      Transmitter Antenna
1425778      Sticker
1055778      Instructions (for Assemble Kit)
1050031      Instructions (for Assembled Kit)
*1 Requires 2 sets for one car.

R/C SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
50106          7.2V Connector Set
50170          Nylon Band Set (Large x2, Small x6)
50186          Silicone Insulated Wire
50194          Rubber Bag Set
50245          Snap Connector Set
50519          C.V.A. Mini Shock Unit Set 2
50520          C.V.A. Short Shock Unit Set 2
53008          1150 Sealed Ball Bearing (4 pcs.)
53015          3x8mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)
53016          3x12mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)
53024          4mm Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (10 pcs.)
53029          1150 Sealed Ball Bearing (2 pcs.)
53030          850 Sealed Ball Bearing (4 pcs.)
53037          Hi-Cap Damper (Short)
53068          RS-540 Sport-Tuned Motor
53095          3x10mm Titanium Tapping Screw (10 pcs.)
53132-D      R/C Fluorescent Color Antenna Pipes (4 pcs.)
53159          4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Blue)
53160          4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Red)
53161          4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Gold)
53162          4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Black)
53170          Glass Tape (15mmx25m)
53347          3x3mm Spring Set Screw (10 pcs.)
53351          Aluminum Reinforced Tape

Tamiya America, Inc.    
2 Orion, Aliso Viejo, CA  92656  
(949) 362-2240   Fax: (949) 362-2250
Consumers: (800) TAMIYA-A    
Dealers: (800) 5-TAMIYA




